
APPARENT LOW BIDDERS
 

2023 Street Rehabilitation Task Order Contract Package 6
ID: 23-03838-006

 

Bid Summary

Engineers Estimate $10,000,000.00

Total Bids 4

AMLT $ $919,514.25

AMLT % 9.83%

Average Bid $10,765,151.69

Bidder BASE BID

1 H.L. Zumwalt Construction, Inc.
Submitted: 9/13/2022 12:13:42 PM

$9,356,685.75

2 Clark Construction 
Submitted: 9/13/2022 1:14:29 PM

$10,276,200.00

3 Central Builders, Inc.
Submitted: 9/13/2022 10:04:26 AM

$11,298,320.00

4 Alamo City Constructors, Inc.
Submitted: 9/13/2022 11:06:30 AM

$12,129,401.00

Bids opened at: 9/13/2022 2:00:49 PM

CIVCAST 2023 Street Rehabilitation Task Order Contract Package 6 Report Created On: 9/13/22 7:04:55 PM




